

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR 22-0807				
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Behavioral Health	
On agenda:	6/28	/2022			
Title:	Resolution approving a renewal contract between the County of Nevada and Kings View Corporation for the provision of licensed software, support, hosting and maintenance of software commonly known as Cerner Community Behavioral Health Solutions Software System related to Behavioral Health's Electronic Health Record System, in the maximum amount of \$476,697, for the period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the contract.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Behavioral Health/Mental Health Agreements (12)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 22-302 Contract with Kings View Corporation for Licensed Software Support, Hosting and Maintenance, 2. Staff Report - Kingsview 22-24, 3. Resolution - Kings View 2022-24, 4. Contract Final - Kings View Corp., 5. Contract approval completed for Kings View Corporation, 6. Hyperlink				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ad	tion	Result
6/28/2022	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISC	RS A	lopted.	Pass

Resolution approving a renewal contract between the County of Nevada and Kings View Corporation for the provision of licensed software, support, hosting and maintenance of software commonly known as Cerner Community Behavioral Health Solutions Software System related to Behavioral Health's Electronic Health Record System, in the maximum amount of \$476,697, for the period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the contract.